Official Basketball Box Score
Alcoa Tornadoes vs Jackson South Side Hawks
3/19/04 5:15 PM at Murfreesboro, TN

VISITORS: Alcoa Tornadoes 30-5

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Pasqua, Nick........ * 6-13 5-10 2-2 2 2 4 2 19 1 1 0 2 32
14 Smith, Deon......... *  1-7 0-3 1-2 1 1 2 2 3 2 5 0 0 25
20 Monroe, Andrew...... * 1-9 0-5 0-2 3 1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 20
24 Dean, Derrell....... * 4-13 0-0 1-3 6 4 10 2 9 4 1 1 0 32
52 Warren, Brandon..... * 5-8 0-0 4-6 3 2 5 4 14 1 0 1 2 32
12 Toro, Kurt.......... 0-4 0-1 2-2 2 0 2 4 2 0 4 0 1 19
32 Porter, Marc........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0O 0 o0+
40 Biggar, Brett....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0+
42 Stubblefield, Daniel 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 0O 0 o0+
44 Ridenour, Justin.... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 o0+
50 Love, Logan......... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 1 0 0 0+

TEAM. ¢t it e e e i e e e e e 1 3 4

TotalsS..vee e, 17-54 5-19 10-17 19 13 32 16 49 9 13 2 5 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 7-21 33.3% 2nd Half: 10-33 30.3% Game: 31.5% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 2-7 28.6% 2nd Half: 3-12 25.0% Game: 26.3% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 9-14 64.3% 2nd Half: 1-3 33.3% Game: 58.8% 2
HOME TEAM: Jackson South Side Hawks 20-10

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Price, Eric......... *  0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 4 O 0 0 0 0 13
13 Ellison, Minchico... * 2-10 1-2 0-0 0O 3 3 0 5 3 3 0 2 32
22 Weddle, Jeremy...... * 6-11 2=-2 9-10 1 2 3 3 23 2 6 1 3 32
31 Chism, Dewayne...... * 7-13 0-0 3-3 3 7 10 3 17 1 3 3 0 18
33 McGee, Victor....... * 5-9 0-0 5-6 4 5 9 4 15 3 2 2 2 32
12 Carter, Tristan..... 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0+
14 Curry, Markeese..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 1 0O 0 0O 0 O O+
20 Forrest, Jontamion.. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 o0+
23 Anderson, Tavaris... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0O 0 0 0+
24 Anderson, Devaris... 2-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 4 0 O O O 9
25 Fryer, Malik........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 0O 0 o0+
30 Turner, Brandon..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 1
40 Hych, Marshall...... 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 23
44 Bond, Nigel......... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0O O 0 o0+
50 Baker, Sebastian.... 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0+

TEAM. .« .. it e et e e e 1 3 4

TotalsS. e eean.. 25-51 3-5 17-19 13 23 36 18 70 9 14 o6 8 160

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 11-22 50.0% 2nd Half: 14-29 48.3% Game: 49.0% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-4 75.0% 2nd Half: 0-1 0.0% Game: 60.0% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 7-9 77.8% 2nd Half: 10-10 100 % Game: 89.5%

Officials:
Technical fouls: Alcoa Tornadoes-Warren, Brandon. Jackson South Side
Hawks-None.

Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Alcoa TornadoeS ... ve e eeeennn. 15 10 13 11 - 49

Jackson South Side Hawks...... 12 20 13 25 - 70



Play-By-Play
Alcoa Tornadoes vs Jackson South Side Hawks
3/19/04 5:15 PM at Murfreesboro, TN

l1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Jackson South Side H TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Alcoa Tornadoes
TURNOVR by Weddle, Jeremy 07:48
07:42 TURNOVR by Monroe, Andrew
STEAL by Ellison, Minchico 07:41
MISSED LAYUP by Ellison, Minchico 07:39
07:39 REBOUND (DEF) by Monroe, Andrew
FOUL by Price, Eric 07:36
07:28 MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Deon
REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne 07:28
GOOD! LAYUP by Chism, Dewayne [PNT] 07:09 2-0 H 2
07:00 TURNOVR by Smith, Deon
STEAL by Weddle, Jeremy 06:58
MISSED LAYUP by Price, Eric 06:53
06:53 BLOCK by Dean, Derrell
06:53 REBOUND (DEF) by Dean, Derrell
06:53 TURNOVR by Dean, Derrell
06:50 FOUL by Dean, Derrell
GOOD! FT SHOT by McGee, Victor 06:50 3-0 H 3
GOOD! FT SHOT by McGee, Victor 06:50 4-0 H 4
06:43 MISSED LAYUP by Warren, Brandon
06:43 REBOUND (OFF) by Warren, Brandon
06:21 MISSED 3 PTR by Monroe, Andrew
06:21 REBOUND (OFF) by Dean, Derrell
05:58 4-2 H 2 GOOD! JUMPER by Warren, Brandon
05:58 ASSIST by Dean, Derrell
GOOD! LAYUP by Chism, Dewayne [PNT] 05:39 6-2 H 4
05:25 MISSED JUMPER by Warren, Brandon
05:25 REBOUND (OFF) by Monroe, Andrew
FOUL by Chism, Dewayne 05:24
05:01 TURNOVR by Pasqua, Nick
STEAL by Ellison, Minchico 05:00
TURNOVR by Ellison, Minchico 04:53
04:51 STEAL by Pasqua, Nick
FOUL by Chism, Dewayne 04:51
04:51 6-3 H 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Pasqua, Nick
04:51 6-4 H 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Pasqua, Nick
MISSED JUMPER by Weddle, Jeremy 04:34
04:34 REBOUND (DEF) by Warren, Brandon
04:29 TURNOVR by Toro, Kurt
MISSED LAYUP by Weddle, Jeremy 04:11
04:11 REBOUND (DEF) by Pasqua, Nick
04:04 6-6 T 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Dean, Derrell [PNT]
04:04 ASSIST by Pasqua, Nick
MISSED JUMPER by Ellison, Minchico 03:54
REBOUND (OFF) by McGee, Victor 03:54
MISSED JUMPER by McGee, Victor 03:51
03:51 REBOUND (DEF) by Warren, Brandon
03:42 MISSED LAYUP by Toro, Kurt
BLOCK by Weddle, Jeremy 03:42
03:40 REBOUND (OFF) by Toro, Kurt
FOUL by Price, Eric 03:39
03:39 6-7 vV 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Toro, Kurt
03:39 6-8 V 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Toro, Kurt
GOOD! LAYUP by Weddle, Jeremy [PNT] 03:16 8-8 T 2
ASSIST by McGee, Victor 03:16
03:00 MISSED LAYUP by Smith, Deon
03:00 REBOUND (OFF) by Warren, Brandon
02:58 8-10 V 2 GOOD! JUMPER by Warren, Brandon [PNT]
02:49 FOUL by Warren, Brandon
MISSED FT SHOT by McGee, Victor 02:49
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 02:49
GOOD! FT SHOT by McGee, Victor 02:49 9-10 V 1
02:28 9-13 VvV 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick
02:28 ASSIST by Warren, Brandon
GOOD! 3 PTR by Weddle, Jeremy 02:28 12-13 Vv 1
FOUL by McGee, Victor 02:00

02:00 12-14 V 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Warren, Brandon
02:00 12-15 V 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Warren, Brandon



MISSED JUMPER by Ellison, Minchico
REBOUND (OFF) by McGee, Victor
MISSED JUMPER by McGee, Victor

REBOUND (DEF) by McGee, Victor
TURNOVR by Weddle, Jeremy

Alcoa Tornadoes 15,

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Jackson South Side H
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SCORE

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick

MISSED JUMPER by Toro, Kurt
REBOUND (OFF) by Toro, Kurt
MISSED JUMPER by Toro, Kurt
REBOUND (OFF) by Dean, Derrell

Jackson South Side Hawks 12

VISITORS: Alcoa Tornadoes

STEAL by McGee, Victor
TURNOVR by Weddle, Jeremy
FOUL by Price, Eric

REBOUND (DEF) by Hych, Marshall
TURNOVR by McGee, Victor

REBOUND (DEF) by McGee, Victor

GOOD! JUMPER by Anderson, Devaris [PNT]

ASSIST by Ellison, Minchico

GOOD! 3 PTR by Weddle, Jeremy

STEAL by McGee, Victor
MISSED LAYUP by Weddle, Jeremy
REBOUND (OFF) by Anderson, Devaris

GOOD! LAYUP by Anderson, Devaris [PNT]

FOUL by McGee, Victor

TURNOVR by Weddle, Jeremy

MISSED LAYUP by McGee, Victor
REBOUND (OFF) by Hych, Marshall
GOOD! LAYUP by Hych, Marshall [PNT]
FOUL by Hych, Marshall

REBOUND (DEF) by Weddle, Jeremy
GOOD! LAYUP by Weddle, Jeremy [PNT]

GOOD! 3 PTR by Ellison, Minchico
ASSIST by McGee, Victor

MISSED 3 PTR by Ellison, Minchico
REBOUND (OFF) by Weddle, Jeremy

GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy
GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy
GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy

BLOCK by McGee, Victor
REBOUND (DEF) by McGee, Victor
GOOD! JUMPER by McGee, Victor

GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy
MISSED FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
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32-24

T
i

TURNOVR by Toro, Kurt

GOOD! FT SHOT by Dean, Derrell
MISSED FT SHOT by Dean, Derrell

STEAL by Warren, Brandon
MISSED 3 PTR by Toro, Kurt

GOOD! 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick
ASSIST by Dean, Derrell

TURNOVR by Smith, Deon

MISSED FT SHOT by Warren, Brandon
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Warren, Brandon

FOUL by Toro, Kurt

TURNOVR by Toro, Kurt

MISSED FT SHOT by Warren, Brandon

GOOD! LAYUP by Warren, Brandon [PNT]
ASSIST by Dean, Derrell

GOOD! LAYUP by Dean, Derrell [PNT]

FOUL by Toro, Kurt

MISSED 3 PTR by Monroe, Andrew
REBOUND (OFF) by Pasqua, Nick
MISSED JUMPER by Dean, Derrell

FOUL TECHNCL by Warren, Brandon
FOUL by Warren, Brandon
TIMEOUT TEAM



01:18 FOUL by Pasqua, Nick

FOUL by Weddle, Jeremy 01:13
TURNOVR by Weddle, Jeremy 01:13
00:43 MISSED JUMPER by Monroe, Andrew
00:43 REBOUND (OFF) by Monroe, Andrew
FOUL by Hych, Marshall 00:42
00:42 MISSED FT SHOT by Monroe, Andrew
00:42 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
00:42 MISSED FT SHOT by Monroe, Andrew
REBOUND (DEF) by Ellison, Minchico 00:42
FOUL by McGee, Victor 00:20
TURNOVR by McGee, Victor 00:20
00:20 32-25 H 7 GOOD! FT SHOT by Warren, Brandon
FOUL by Weddle, Jeremy 00:04
TURNOVR by Weddle, Jeremy 00:04
00:01 MISSED 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick
00:01 REBOUND (OFF) by Dean, Derrell

Jackson South Side Hawks 32, Alcoa Tornadoes 25

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Jackson South Side H TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Alcoa Tornadoes
TURNOVR by Chism, Dewayne 07:18
07:04 32-28 H 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick
07:04 ASSIST by Monroe, Andrew
MISSED JUMPER by Chism, Dewayne 06:53
06:53 REBOUND (DEF) by Pasqua, Nick
FOUL by Price, Eric 06:51
06:38 MISSED 3 PTR by Monroe, Andrew
06:38 REBOUND (OFF) by Dean, Derrell
06:35 MISSED JUMPER by Dean, Derrell
BLOCK by Chism, Dewayne 06:35
06:33 REBOUND (OFF) by Dean, Derrell
06:31 MISSED 3 PTR by Smith, Deon
REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne 06:31
GOOD! LAYUP by McGee, Victor [PNT] 06:22 34-28 H ©
ASSIST by Weddle, Jeremy 06:22
06:04 MISSED JUMPER by Dean, Derrell
06:04 REBOUND (OFF) by Pasqua, Nick
05:59 MISSED JUMPER by Pasqua, Nick
05:59 REBOUND (OFF) by Dean, Derrell
05:56 MISSED LAYUP by Dean, Derrell
BLOCK by McGee, Victor 05:56
05:54 REBOUND (OFF) by Stubblefield, Daniel
05:51 34-30 H 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Dean, Derrell [PNT]
GOOD! LAYUP by McGee, Victor [PNT] 05:37 36-30 H 6
ASSIST by Chism, Dewayne 05:37
05:05 MISSED JUMPER by Warren, Brandon
BLOCK by Chism, Dewayne 05:05
REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne 05:04
MISSED JUMPER by Chism, Dewayne 04:40
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM) 04:40
TIMEOUT 30sec 04:38
TURNOVR by Chism, Dewayne 04:25
04:15 TURNOVR by Smith, Deon
STEAL by Weddle, Jeremy 04:13
MISSED LAYUP by Ellison, Minchico 04:12
REBOUND (OFF) by McGee, Victor 04:12
GOOD! LAYUP by McGee, Victor [PNT] 04:06 38-30 H 8
03:47 38-33 H 5 GOOD! 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick
03:47 ASSIST by Smith, Deon
MISSED 3 PTR by Anderson, Devaris 03:08
03:08 REBOUND (DEF) by Dean, Derrell
03:00 38-35 H 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Monroe, Andrew [PNT]
02:37 FOUL by Warren, Brandon
GOOD! JUMPER by Chism, Dewayne 02:33 40-35 H 5
ASSIST by Weddle, Jeremy 02:33
FOUL by Weddle, Jeremy 02:14
02:13 TURNOVR by Toro, Kurt
STEAL by Weddle, Jeremy 02:09
02:09 FOUL by Dean, Derrell
MISSED JUMPER by Chism, Dewayne 01:52

01:52 REBOUND (DEF) by Dean, Derrell



BLOCK by Chism, Dewayne

REBOUND (DEF) by Hych, Marshall
MISSED JUMPER by Chism, Dewayne

REBOUND (DEF) by Weddle, Jeremy
MISSED JUMPER by Weddle, Jeremy
REBOUND (OFF) by Hych, Marshall
MISSED LAYUP by Hych, Marshall
REBOUND (OFF) by Chism, Dewayne
MISSED LAYUP by Chism, Dewayne
REBOUND (OFF) by Chism, Dewayne
GOOD! LAYUP by Chism, Dewayne [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Chism, Dewayne

MISSED LAYUP by Chism, Dewayne
REBOUND (OFF) by Chism, Dewayne
GOOD! LAYUP by Chism, Dewayne [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
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MISSED LAYUP by Monroe, Andrew
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by Monroe, Andrew

REBOUND (DEF) by Dean, Derrell
MISSED LAYUP by Dean, Derrell

FOUL by Monroe, Andrew
GOOD! 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick

ASSIST by Dean, Derrell
FOUL by Toro, Kurt

MISSED 3 PTR by Monroe, Andrew

Jackson South Side Hawks 45, Alcoa Tornadoes 38

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Jackson South Side H

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by Chism, Dewayne

FOUL by Hych, Marshall
REBOUND (DEF) by Hych, Marshall

GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy
GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy

REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne
TIMEOUT 30sec

GOOD! LAYUP by McGee, Victor [PNT]
FOUL by McGee, Victor
REBOUND (DEF) by McGee, Victor

TURNOVR by Ellison, Minchico

REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne

GOOD! LAYUP by Ellison, Minchico [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Ellison, Minchico
MISSED JUMPER by Weddle, Jeremy

MISSED JUMPER by Ellison, Minchico

REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne

GOOD! FT SHOT by Chism, Dewayne
GOOD! FT SHOT by Chism, Dewayne

REBOUND (DEF) by Ellison, Minchico

TIME

SCORE

46-38
47-38

49-38
49-40

51-40

52-40
53-40
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H 12
H 13

VISITORS: Alcoa Tornadoes

MISSED 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick
REBOUND (OFF) by Monroe, Andrew
MISSED JUMPER by Monroe, Andrew
REBOUND (OFF) by Warren, Brandon
MISSED JUMPER by Dean, Derrell
STEAL by Toro, Kurt

MISSED 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick

FOUL by Pasqua, Nick

MISSED LAYUP by Dean, Derrell

FOUL by Smith, Deon

GOOD! JUMPER by Dean, Derrell [PNT]

MISSED FT SHOT by Dean, Derrell

STEAL by Pasqua, Nick
MISSED 3 PTR by Smith, Deon

MISSED JUMPER by Dean, Derrell

BLOCK by Warren, Brandon
REBOUND (DEF) by Smith, Deon
TURNOVR by Smith, Deon

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED LAYUP by Smith, Deon

FOUL by Smith, Deon

MISSED 3 PTR by Smith, Deon



GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy
GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy

TURNOVR by Ellison, Minchico

TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED LAYUP by Ellison, Minchico

REBOUND (DEF) by McGee, Victor

GOOD! FT SHOT by McGee, Victor
GOOD! FT SHOT by McGee, Victor
FOUL by Chism, Dewayne

REBOUND (DEF) by Chism, Dewayne
GOOD! LAYUP by Weddle, Jeremy [PNT]
ASSIST by Ellison, Minchico

MISSED LAYUP by Ellison, Minchico
REBOUND (OFF) by McGee, Victor
MISSED DUNK by McGee, Victor
REBOUND (OFF) by Price, Eric

GOOD! JUMPER by Chism, Dewayne [PNT]
ASSIST by Ellison, Minchico

GOOD! LAYUP by Weddle, Jeremy [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Weddle, Jeremy

GOOD! DUNK by Chism, Dewayne [PNT]
ASSIST by McGee, Victor

TIMEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Curry, Markeese

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, Tristan

STEAL by Baker, Sebastian

GOOD! TIP-IN by Baker, Sebastian [PNT]

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

47
47
47
32
32
25
24
21
20
13
13
59
59
54
54
54
44
44
44
44
36
33
22
14
14
10
10
07
07
59
52
52
52
44
44
39
28
28
23
19
15
15
02
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Jackson South Side Hawks 70,
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FOUL by Toro, Kurt

GOOD! LAYUP by Warren, Brandon [PNT]
ASSIST by Smith, Deon

STEAL by Warren, Brandon

GOOD! LAYUP by Warren, Brandon [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by Dean, Derrell

FOUL by Warren, Brandon

GOOD! FT SHOT by Smith, Deon
MISSED FT SHOT by Smith, Deon

TURNOVR by Smith, Deon

GOOD! JUMPER by Pasqua, Nick [PNT]
FOUL by Monroe, Andrew
MISSED 3 PTR by Pasqua, Nick

REBOUND (OFF) by Smith, Deon
GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Deon [PNT]

MISSED JUMPER by Pasqua, Nick

TURNOVR by Love, Logan

Alcoa Tornadoes 49



Alcoa Tornadoes vs Jackson South Side Hawks (3/19/04 - Period 4 00:00)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa TornadoeS......... 2 2 3 2 - 9
Jackson South Side Hawks 2 4 2 4 - 12
POINTS IN PAINT 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa TornadoeS......... 4 4 4 10 - 22
Jackson South Side Hawks [ 8 10 14 - 38
2ND CHANCE POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa Tornadoe€S......... o 0 2 2 - 10
Jackson South Side Hawks 0 7 7 2 - 16
FAST BREAK POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa Tornado€S......... 0 0 0 0 - 0
Jackson South Side Hawks 0 0 0 0 - 0
BENCH POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa Tornado€S......... 2 0 0 0 - 2
Jackson South Side Hawks 0 9 0 4 - 10
SCORE TIED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa TornadoeS......... 1 0 0 0 - 1
Jackson South Side Hawks 1 1 0 0 - 2
LEAD GAINED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Alcoa Tornadoe€S......... 1 0 0 0 - 1

Jackson South Side Hawks 0 1 0 0 - 1



